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RESOLUTION 75-~5 __ _ 

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington, Indiana is eligible for a Community 

Development Block Grant of $1,004,000.00 for fiscal year 1975 pursuant 

to the 1974 Housing and Community Development Act and, 

WHEREAS, the national objectives of the program are as follows: 

and 

(1) The elimination of slums and blight and the Frevention of 
blighting influences and the deterioration of property and neigh
borhood and community facilities of importance to the welfare of 
the community, principally to persons of low and moderate income; 

(2) the elimination of conditions which are detrimental to health, 
safety, and public welfare, through code enforcement, demolition, 
interim rehabilitation assistance, and related activities; 

(3) the conservation and expansion of the Nation's housing stock in 
order to provide a decent home and a suitable living environment 
for all persons, but principally those of low and moderate income; 

(4) the expansion and improvement of the quantity and quality of 
community services, principally for persons of low and moderate 
income, which are essential for sound community development and 
for the development of viable urban communities; 

(5) the reduction of the isolation of income groups within communities 
and geographical areas and the promotion of an increase in the 
diversity and vitality of neighborhoods through the spatial de
concentration of housing opportunities for persons of lower in
come and the revitalization of deteriorating or deteriorated 
neighborhoods to attract persons of higher income; and, 

WHEREAS, THE FIRST YEAR SUMMARY BUDGET PREPARED FOR THE MAYOR BY THE 
WORKABLE PROGRAM COMMITTEE MEETS THE LOCAL AND NATIONAL OBJECTIVES OF THE 
PROGRAM AND THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED 
BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA. 

SECTION I. That the following first year summary budget be approved as 
follows: 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council 
Monroe County, State of Indiana, this A~·-y·-

APPROVED this /CJ7/J.. 

BRIAN De ST. CROIX, PresXdent, 
Common Counci~.c/ 

day of f:£12./L, 197 s- . // 
/ 

~X. I!/;< 
Francis X. Me Closkey, Mayor 

City of Bloomington 



AMENDED CD BUDGET 1975/1976 

Housing Package 

Rehabilitation Grants 
Relocation 
Acquisition/Rehabilitation 
Abandonment/Abatement 
Rehab. Loans & Loan Guarantees 
Utilities Service Grants 
Demolition 
Replacement Storage 

Planning Assistance 

City Wide Base Maps 
City vlide Storm Sewer Survey 
Hests ide PAC Planning 
Neighborhood Planning 

Administrative Costs 

Salaries 
Economic Development (Salary) 
Communi gram 
Citizen Participation 

Emergency Assistance 

Emergency Housing 

Softwares (Public Service) 

Day Care Voucher System 
Work Release Center 
Planned Parenthood Com 
Community Care Clinic 

Site Improvements 

TOTAL 

Miller Drive Sewers Phase I 
8th and 9th Street Connector 
NDP Interest 

$ 180,000.00 
75,000.00 
25,000.00 

110,000.00 
50,000.00 
50,000.00 
20,000.00 
15,000.00 

$ 525,000.00 

$ 60,000.00 
40,000.00 
10,000.00 
15,000.00 

$ 125,000.00 

$ 63,000.00 
10,000.00 
2,604.00 

.15,000.00 
$ 90,604.00 

$ 37,795.00 

$ 37,795.00 

$ 35,000.00 
20,000.00 
16,000.00 
12,601.00 

$ 73,601.00 

$ 100,000.00 
36,000.00 

6,000.00 

$ 142,000.00 

$1,004,000.00 




