RESOLUTION 75- 5

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington, Indiana is eligible for a Community Development Block Grant of \$1,004,000.00 for fiscal year 1975 pursuant to the 1974 Housing and Community Development Act and,

WHEREAS, the national objectives of the program are as follows:

(1) The elimination of slums and blight and the prevention of blighting influences and the deterioration of property and neighbothood and community facilities of importance to the welfare of the community, principally to persons of low and moderate income;

(2) the elimination of conditions which are detrimental to health, safety, and public welfare, through code enforcement, demolition, interim rehabilitation assistance, and related activities;
 (3) the conservation and expansion of the Nation's housing stock in

(3) the conservation and expansion of the Nation's housing stock in order to provide a decent home and a suitable living environment for all persons, but principally those of low and moderate income;(4) the expansion and improvement of the quantity and quality of

(4) the expansion and improvement of the quantity and quality of community services, principally for persons of low and moderate income, which are essential for sound community development and for the development of viable urban communities;

and

(5) the reduction of the isolation of income groups within communities and geographical areas and the promotion of an increase in the diversity and vitality of neighborhoods through the spatial deconcentration of housing opportunities for persons of lower income and the revitalization of deteriorating or deteriorated neighborhoods to attract persons of higher income; and,

WHEREAS, THE FIRST YEAR SUMMARY BUDGET PREPARED FOR THE MAYOR BY THE WORKABLE PROGRAM COMMITTEE MEETS THE LOCAL AND NATIONAL OBJECTIVES OF THE PROGRAM AND THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA.

SECTION I. That the following first year summary budget be approved as follows:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, State of Indiana, this / day of APRIL 1975

BRIAN De ST. CROIX, President, Common Council

APPROVED this 1074 day of PPEIL, 1975

Francis X. Mc Closkey, Mayor

City of Bloomington

AMENDED CD BUDGET 1975/1976

Housing Package		•
Rehabilitation Grants Relocation Acquisition/Rehabilitation Abandonment/Abatement Rehab. Loans & Loan Guarantees Utilities Service Grants Demolition Replacement Storage	\$	180,000.00 75,000.00 25,000.00 110,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00
	\$	525,000.00
Planning Assistance		
City Wide Base Maps City Wide Storm Sewer Survey Westside PAC Planning Neighborhood Planning	\$	60,000.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00
	\$	125,000.00
Administrative Costs		
Salaries Economic Development (Salary) Communigram Citizen Participation	\$	63,000.00 10,000.00 2,604.00 15,000.00 90,604.00
Emergency Assistance	Ф	90,004.00
	÷	27 705 00
Emergency Housing	<u>\$</u>	37,795.00
	\$	37,795.00
Softwares (Public Service)		
Day Care Voucher System Work Release Center Planned Parenthood Com Community Care Clinic	\$	35,000.00 20,000.00 16,000.00 12,601.00
	\$	73,601.00
Site Improvements		
Miller Drive Sewers Phase I 8th and 9th Street Connector NDP Interest	\$	100,000.00 36,000.00 6,000.00
	\$	142,000.00
TOTAL	\$1	,004,000.00